
2012 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Baylor (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 49-17   Home: 34-6   Away: 13-10   Neutral: 2-1   : 20-4

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Smith, Ryan  . 6 6 7 4-0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 6 6 7 0 0 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 4 8 1  . 9 2 3

Ludy, Josh  . 3 6 2 63-63 232 41 84 15 0 16 71 147  . 6 3 4 32 11 41 10  . 4 5 5 4 0 1-1 405 39 3  . 9 9 3

Vick, Logan  . 3 4 5 64-64 232 50 80 25 0 4 43 117  . 5 0 4 43 0 28 6  . 4 4 1 4 0 19-28 160 4 1  . 9 9 4

Evatt, Dan  . 3 2 9 51-43 158 27 52 5 2 8 30 85  . 5 3 8 16 5 38 0  . 4 0 1 3 0 4-7 73 0 0 1.000

Muncy, Max  . 3 2 2 66-66 255 55 82 17 3 7 56 126  . 4 9 4 41 5 32 5  . 4 1 8 5 0 7-12 587 36 1  . 9 9 8

Mercurio, Wes  . 3 0 8 13-0 13 1 4 0 0 0 3 4  . 3 0 8 1 0 0 0  . 3 5 7 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

DalPorto, Steve  . 3 0 6 22-10 36 6 11 1 0 0 6 12  . 3 3 3 1 0 8 0  . 3 0 8 2 3 0-0 16 30 0 1.000

Orf, Nathan  . 3 0 3 65-65 234 61 71 10 2 2 31 91  . 3 8 9 33 35 33 5  . 4 5 3 5 6 17-20 29 3 2  . 9 4 1

Langford, Lawton  . 3 0 1 60-58 206 43 62 7 2 0 20 73  . 3 5 4 37 5 41 6  . 4 1 9 0 13 7-10 95 167 7  . 9 7 4

Howard, Michael  . 2 9 8 46-23 94 20 28 2 1 1 12 35  . 3 7 2 16 1 14 4  . 4 0 5 0 2 4-7 41 4 0 1.000

Towey, Cal  . 2 9 5 66-66 224 43 66 13 4 6 51 105  . 4 6 9 39 16 63 4  . 4 2 8 4 12 9-16 58 116 11  . 9 4 1

Toth, Adam  . 2 8 6 46-42 154 28 44 8 1 1 18 57  . 3 7 0 10 2 19 2  . 3 3 1 3 6 18-20 72 1 4  . 9 4 8

Turley, Josh  . 2 8 6 7-1 7 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 8 6 2 0 1 1  . 4 4 4 0 0 0-0 6 21 3  . 9 0 0

Miller, Jake  . 2 7 8 64-64 234 33 65 13 2 1 31 85  . 3 6 3 10 5 58 7  . 3 1 5 5 10 3-3 102 177 22  . 9 2 7

Brown, Logan  . 2 6 9 38-17 52 12 14 1 0 0 4 15  . 2 8 8 3 1 17 1  . 3 2 1 0 6 7-9 26 3 1  . 9 6 7

Goodwin, Nate  . 2 6 7 19-3 15 3 4 0 0 0 3 4  . 2 6 7 4 0 4 1  . 4 2 1 0 1 0-0 32 3 0 1.000

Hainsfurther, Joey  . 1 3 6 13-7 22 3 3 0 0 0 5 3  . 1 3 6 8 0 2 0  . 3 5 5 1 2 0-1 9 10 1  . 9 5 0

Porter, Grayson  . 1 1 1 11-0 9 1 1 1 0 0 2 2  . 2 2 2 0 0 4 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

Wendel, Duncan  . 0 0 0 5-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 0 9 66 2183 427 675 118 17 46 387 965  . 4 4 2 296 86 404 52  . 4 0 6 36 61 96-134 1744 684 61  . 9 7 5

Opponents  . 2 3 7 66 2161 237 513 95 10 18 210 682  . 3 1 6 185 56 448 44  . 3 1 1 19 34 44-61 1682 698 73  . 9 7 0

LOB - Team (557), Opp (474). DPs turned - Team (53), Opp (60). CI - Team (0), Opp (4). IBB - Team (12), Muncy 6, Ludy 2, Vick

1, Langford 1, Orf 1, Towey 1, Opp (5). Picked off - Miller 3, Muncy 2, Toth 2, Orf 2, Towey 1, Vick 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Spicer, Sean  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bare, Crayton  1 . 2 5 2-0 24 0 0 0/3 2 21.2 13 5 3 7 23 0 0 1  . 1 7 3 2 2 0 0 0

Turley, Josh  1 . 9 6 9-1 17 17 2 0/1 0 110.0 95 31 24 21 79 14 2 3  . 2 2 7 4 7 4 1 2

Blank, Trent  2 . 2 3 11-1 19 16 1 0/3 0 105.0 92 30 26 25 61 14 1 2  . 2 4 0 2 8 3 2 9

Newman, Dillon  2 . 4 0 4-4 21 1 0 0/1 2 45.0 39 17 12 11 44 7 0 2  . 2 3 6 2 2 0 4 4

Browder, Kolt  2 . 5 7 1-1 18 0 0 0/1 1 21.0 14 7 6 7 21 5 2 0  . 1 9 4 2 1 0 2 2

Bremer, Tyler  2 . 6 1 7-1 15 9 0 0/1 1 58.2 47 17 17 14 50 12 0 3  . 2 2 2 7 2 0 1 4

Michalec, Josh  3 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 1 1 4 2 0 0 0  . 2 7 3 1 0 0 0 0

Smith, Ryan  3 . 1 4 3-1 14 0 0 0/1 1 28.2 30 12 10 6 15 5 1 0  . 2 7 3 4 4 0 0 3

Davis, Trae  3 . 6 5 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 12.1 10 6 5 6 6 2 1 0  . 2 2 2 0 2 1 1 1

Kuntz, Brad  4 . 2 0 4-2 19 5 0 0/0 1 40.2 32 24 19 21 40 4 2 2  . 2 1 3 5 3 3 0 0

Landry, Miles  4 . 2 6 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 2 3 3 5 2 1 0 0  . 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1

Stone, Austin  4 . 6 0 3-1 12 6 0 0/0 0 31.1 27 18 16 16 21 8 0 1  . 2 2 7 3 2 0 1 0

Hainsfurther, Joey  4 . 6 2 2-1 14 6 0 0/1 1 37.0 50 24 19 13 29 12 1 2  . 3 3 3 2 6 0 3 3

Ashby, Doug  4 . 7 6 0-1 5 0 0 0/0 0 5.2 6 3 3 3 2 1 0 0  . 2 7 3 0 0 0 0 0

Garner, Max  4 . 8 9 3-3 22 6 0 0/2 10 46.0 45 29 25 19 43 8 0 2  . 2 5 7 2 14 0 4 5

Kirkland, Joe  6 . 1 4 0-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 7.1 5 5 5 5 9 2 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Howard, Michael 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wright, Nick 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 3 3 1 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 0 8 49-17 66 66 3 5/5 19 581.1 513 237 199 185 448 95 10 18  . 2 3 7 36 56 13 19 34

Opponents  5 . 9 7 17-49 66 66 2 4/3 6 560.2 675 427 372 296 404 118 17 46  . 3 0 9 60 86 7 36 61

PB - Team (3), Ludy 3, Opp (18). Pickoffs - Team (8), Turley 3, Blank 1, Hainsfurther 1, Kuntz 1, Browder 1, Ludy 1, Opp

(11).SBA/ATT - Ludy (37-51), Turley (7-12), Kuntz (10-12), Bremer (6-7), Stone (7-7), Hainsfurther (3-5), Blank (3-4), Garner

(3-4), Goodwin (4-4), Smith (2-3), Davis (1-2), Newman (1-2), Browder (1-2), Kirkland (0-1), Ashby (1-1).



2012 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Baylor (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Evatt, Dan 73 73 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

DalPorto, Steve 46 16 30 0 1.000 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Howard, Michael 45 41 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Goodwin, Nate 35 32 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Newman, Dillon 13 4 9 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Kuntz, Brad 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 10 2  . 8 3 3 0 0

Bremer, Tyler 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

Browder, Kolt 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Bare, Crayton 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Porter, Grayson 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Stone, Austin 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0

Michalec, Josh 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ashby, Doug 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Muncy, Max 624 587 36 1  . 9 9 8 45 0 0   - - - 0 0

Vick, Logan 165 160 4 1  . 9 9 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ludy, Josh 447 405 39 3  . 9 9 3 2 37 14  . 7 2 5 3 0

Langford, Lawton 269 95 167 7  . 9 7 4 35 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brown, Logan 30 26 3 1  . 9 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hainsfurther, Joey 20 9 10 1  . 9 5 0 2 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

Toth, Adam 77 72 1 4  . 9 4 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Orf, Nathan 34 29 3 2  . 9 4 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Towey, Cal 185 58 116 11  . 9 4 1 11 0 0   - - - 0 0

Blank, Trent 30 9 19 2  . 9 3 3 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Miller, Jake 301 102 177 22  . 9 2 7 36 0 0   - - - 0 0

Smith, Ryan 13 4 8 1  . 9 2 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Turley, Josh 30 6 21 3  . 9 0 0 0 7 5  . 5 8 3 0 0

Garner, Max 10 2 7 1  . 9 0 0 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Davis, Trae 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Landry, Miles 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kirkland, Joe 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Mercurio, Wes 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wendel, Duncan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Spicer, Sean 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wright, Nick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2489 1744 684 61  . 9 7 5 53 44 17  . 7 2 1 3 0

Opponents 2453 1682 698 73  . 9 7 0 60 96 38  . 7 1 6 18 4



2012 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 24-34   Home: 11-10   Away: 6-16   Neutral: 7-8   Big 12: 7-16

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Luvisi, Joey  . 4 0 0 5-0 5 1 2 0 0 1 3 5 1.000 0 0 3 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000

Hart, Taylor  . 3 3 3 10-0 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000

Dreiling, Jordan  . 3 0 1 45-35 113 29 34 5 2 0 11 43  . 3 8 1 30 3 14 0  . 4 5 3 2 7 2-4 35 59 4  . 9 5 9

Stanfield, James  . 2 8 9 45-37 152 14 44 7 0 0 17 51  . 3 3 6 16 4 19 8  . 3 7 0 1 0 1-2 247 40 3  . 9 9 0

Manship, Chris  . 2 7 1 41-33 129 12 35 6 4 1 14 52  . 4 0 3 7 2 35 4  . 3 1 9 0 0 0-1 74 2 1  . 9 8 7

Tharp, Tucker  . 2 6 5 53-51 189 24 50 3 1 3 18 64  . 3 3 9 20 3 30 4  . 3 4 0 3 5 5-7 119 5 0 1.000

DeLeon, Alex  . 2 6 1 43-42 153 11 40 7 0 4 23 59  . 3 8 6 18 2 29 1  . 3 4 5 1 0 0-1 108 14 0 1.000

Elgie, Zac  . 2 5 2 46-45 159 21 40 11 1 5 28 68  . 4 2 8 15 3 37 4  . 3 2 4 2 2 3-4 57 69 4  . 9 6 9

Kuntz, Kevin  . 2 5 1 58-58 223 29 56 3 2 0 22 63  . 2 8 3 29 2 29 2  . 3 4 3 0 14 10-13 88 166 10  . 9 6 2

Moroney, Joe  . 2 5 0 11-0 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-2 0 1 0 1.000

Arnold, Nate  . 2 5 0 5-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 6 2 0 1.000

Smith, Dakota  . 2 4 8 41-38 125 17 31 10 0 2 19 47  . 3 7 6 12 4 26 1  . 3 3 3 0 4 3-6 102 2 2  . 9 8 1

Marasco, Jake  . 2 3 2 52-47 168 21 39 7 0 0 10 46  . 2 7 4 19 4 48 5  . 3 2 3 1 1 3-5 433 31 2  . 9 9 6

Suiter, Michael  . 2 2 6 48-46 159 18 36 5 0 4 17 53  . 3 3 3 18 8 36 2  . 3 3 3 1 5 3-6 99 4 4  . 9 6 3

McKay, Connor  . 2 0 3 43-41 153 22 31 2 0 5 20 48  . 3 1 4 8 3 46 2  . 2 5 6 0 4 2-2 69 6 3  . 9 6 2

Eldredge, Ka'iana  . 1 8 5 47-43 146 18 27 3 0 0 16 30  . 2 0 5 11 3 38 5  . 2 5 2 3 9 3-7 57 131 7  . 9 6 4

Protacio, Justin  . 1 7 2 24-5 29 4 5 0 0 0 2 5  . 1 7 2 6 1 9 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 2-2 9 20 2  . 9 3 5

Brunansky, Jason  . 1 4 3 19-1 14 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 4 3 3 0 8 0  . 2 9 4 0 0 0-1 10 1 1  . 9 1 7

Hougland, Tom  . 0 0 0 5-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

Brown, Jordan  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 4 6 58 1936 244 476 69 10 25 221 640  . 3 3 1 214 42 410 38  . 3 3 2 14 51 37-63 1550 659 53  . 9 7 7

Opponents  . 2 7 2 58 1939 290 528 119 19 18 265 739  . 3 8 1 200 64 372 36  . 3 5 6 21 58 50-77 1564 621 57  . 9 7 5

LOB - Team (449), Opp (443). DPs turned - Team (43), Opp (48). CI - Team (1), Stanfield, J 1. IBB - Team (4), Kuntz, K. 2,

Stanfield, J 1, Marasco, J. 1, Opp (3). Picked off - Marasco, J. 2.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Jurgensen, Jaydee  0 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/1 0 3.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Duncan, Frank  3 . 2 3 6-8 18 15 2 1/0 0 111.1 93 49 40 32 100 8 4 3  . 2 2 8 5 6 0 1 7

Benjamin, Wes  3 . 5 4 5-7 15 15 1 1/0 0 94.0 89 40 37 32 54 25 2 2  . 2 6 6 1 8 2 3 20

Toalson, Colin  3 . 7 1 0-1 15 0 0 0/1 0 17.0 22 8 7 4 10 10 1 0  . 3 1 4 1 1 0 1 0

Kahana, Robert  3 . 7 6 3-1 29 4 0 0/0 2 69.1 62 31 29 34 49 16 2 1  . 2 4 9 8 11 1 4 6

Jakubov, Jordan  4 . 7 5 1-2 26 0 0 0/1 1 41.2 47 29 22 12 33 14 1 2  . 2 8 3 2 9 3 5 2

Taylor, Thomas  4 . 7 6 5-7 15 15 1 0/1 0 90.2 98 51 48 34 68 19 5 6  . 2 8 2 2 11 0 2 8

Morovick, Drew  4 . 9 8 3-1 14 7 0 0/1 0 34.1 42 21 19 9 15 7 2 0  . 3 1 3 1 3 2 2 2

Kohorst, Matt  5 . 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 0/1 0 9.0 13 5 5 8 8 2 1 0  . 3 6 1 2 0 0 1 0

Poppe, Tanner  6 . 7 5 0-5 26 1 0 0/0 5 38.2 51 39 29 20 32 17 1 2  . 3 3 3 9 10 0 2 11

Luvisi, Jordan 14.14 1-2 15 1 0 0/0 0 7.0 9 13 11 12 2 1 0 2  . 2 9 0 2 2 0 0 1

Rappaport, Taylor 54.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/1 0 0.2 2 4 4 2 1 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 2 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 3 7 24-34 58 58 4 4/2 8 516.2 528 290 251 200 372 119 19 18  . 2 7 2 33 64 8 21 58

Opponents  3 . 3 0 34-24 58 58 6 8/6 11 521.1 476 244 191 214 410 69 10 25  . 2 4 6 40 42 4 14 51

PB - Team (9), Stanfield, J 5, DeLeon, A. 4, Opp (11). Pickoffs - Team (8), Kahana, R. 3, Duncan, F. 3, Stanfield, J 1,

Taylor, T. 1, Opp (2). SBA/ATT - Stanfield, J (36-53), DeLeon, A. (13-16), Duncan, F. (8-14), Kahana, R. (8-13), Benjamin, W.

(8-12), Taylor, T. (9-11), Poppe, T. (6-9), Morovick, D. (6-9), Jakubov, J. (3-3), Toalson, C. (1-3), Kohorst, M. (1-2),

Arnold, N. (1-2), Rappaport, T (0-1).



2012 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Tharp, Tucker 124 119 5 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

DeLeon, Alex 122 108 14 0 1.000 1 13 3  . 8 1 3 4 0

Kahana, Robert 22 8 14 0 1.000 0 8 5  . 6 1 5 0 0

Arnold, Nate 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Morovick, Drew 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

Jakubov, Jordan 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Hart, Taylor 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hougland, Tom 4 4 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Luvisi, Jordan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Toalson, Colin 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Kohorst, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Luvisi, Joey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Moroney, Joe 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Marasco, Jake 466 433 31 2  . 9 9 6 30 0 0   - - - 0 0

Stanfield, James 290 247 40 3  . 9 9 0 3 36 17  . 6 7 9 5 1

Manship, Chris 77 74 2 1  . 9 8 7 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Smith, Dakota 106 102 2 2  . 9 8 1 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Elgie, Zac 130 57 69 4  . 9 6 9 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

Eldredge, Ka'iana 195 57 131 7  . 9 6 4 29 0 0   - - - 0 0

Suiter, Michael 107 99 4 4  . 9 6 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kuntz, Kevin 264 88 166 10  . 9 6 2 30 0 0   - - - 0 0

McKay, Connor 78 69 6 3  . 9 6 2 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Dreiling, Jordan 98 35 59 4  . 9 5 9 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Benjamin, Wes 39 2 35 2  . 9 4 9 1 8 4  . 6 6 7 0 0

Taylor, Thomas 17 5 11 1  . 9 4 1 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 0

Protacio, Justin 31 9 20 2  . 9 3 5 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brunansky, Jason 12 10 1 1  . 9 1 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Duncan, Frank 28 6 19 3  . 8 9 3 0 8 6  . 5 7 1 0 0

Poppe, Tanner 17 3 10 4  . 7 6 5 0 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

Jurgensen, Jaydee 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brown, Jordan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Rappaport, Taylor 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2262 1550 659 53  . 9 7 7 43 50 27  . 6 4 9 9 1

Opponents 2242 1564 621 57  . 9 7 5 48 37 26  . 5 8 7 11 0



2012 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas State (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 27-31   Home: 17-12   Away: 9-17   Neutral: 1-2   Big 12: 7-17

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

King, Jared  . 3 7 7 56-56 220 49 83 15 4 7 47 127  . 5 7 7 31 2 29 5  . 4 5 3 3 2 16-20 134 1 3  . 9 7 8

Hinkle, Wade  . 3 3 0 55-55 191 44 63 8 0 10 49 101  . 5 2 9 48 9 38 4  . 4 8 0 2 0 3-4 487 32 3  . 9 9 4

Kauten, Brett  . 3 1 8 11-5 22 3 7 3 1 0 6 12  . 5 4 5 4 1 5 0  . 4 2 9 1 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000

Davis, Jon  . 3 1 6 43-36 133 17 42 6 0 1 15 51  . 3 8 3 13 13 35 2  . 4 2 2 2 4 9-11 53 3 3  . 9 4 9

Witt, Tanner  . 3 1 0 54-52 187 48 58 9 3 0 21 73  . 3 9 0 40 5 24 1  . 4 4 4 0 3 20-22 79 4 3  . 9 6 5

Fisher, Austin  . 2 9 5 33-8 44 2 13 1 0 0 2 14  . 3 1 8 4 5 8 1  . 4 0 7 1 1 1-1 7 23 0 1.000

Kivett, Ross  . 2 8 6 58-58 224 46 64 10 5 0 28 84  . 3 7 5 33 8 26 2  . 3 9 5 1 10 25-29 111 169 6  . 9 7 9

Brown, Jake  . 2 6 1 56-56 203 31 53 7 0 1 33 63  . 3 1 0 15 8 33 3  . 3 3 2 3 6 16-24 83 155 8  . 9 6 7

DeBord, Blair  . 2 5 7 50-44 167 18 43 8 0 2 28 57  . 3 4 1 16 5 23 5  . 3 3 3 4 1 0-0 177 31 0 1.000

Klein, Dan  . 2 5 0 44-37 124 18 31 2 0 4 25 45  . 3 6 3 16 2 23 2  . 3 4 0 2 4 0-1 218 47 5  . 9 8 1

Giller, Matt  . 2 4 6 50-37 134 19 33 2 0 1 11 38  . 2 8 4 12 6 22 1  . 3 3 3 1 6 1-2 62 45 4  . 9 6 4

Kindel, Mike  . 2 2 5 47-40 138 17 31 4 2 2 26 45  . 3 2 6 13 8 28 1  . 3 2 1 3 2 8-10 53 1 1  . 9 8 2

Santigate, RJ  . 2 0 4 50-30 113 15 23 6 0 1 17 32  . 2 8 3 16 1 21 5  . 3 0 1 3 6 2-3 35 59 8  . 9 2 2

Speer, Kyle  . 1 6 7 33-8 54 6 9 3 0 0 2 12  . 2 2 2 7 1 12 4  . 2 7 4 0 1 0-0 17 1 0 1.000

Stewart, Jordan  . 1 1 1 12-0 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 1 1 1 2 6 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Maas, Dusty  . 1 0 0 25-0 10 6 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 2 0 0 0 0 5 1  . 1 0 0 0 2 3-6 5 9 1  . 9 3 3

Totals  . 2 8 1 58 1973 340 555 85 15 29 310 757  . 3 8 4 269 76 338 37  . 3 8 4 26 48 104-133 1554 681 56  . 9 7 6

Opponents  . 2 9 0 58 2001 357 581 98 16 43 321 840  . 4 2 0 212 50 423 48  . 3 6 9 22 38 72-102 1552 709 65  . 9 7 2

LOB - Team (502), Opp (412). DPs turned - Team (58), Opp (45). CI - Team (0), Opp (2). IBB - Team (6), King, Jared 4, Kindel,

Mike 1, Hinkle, Wade 1, Opp (9). Picked off - Witt, Tanner 3, Kivett, Ross 1, Maas, Dusty 1, Davis, Jon 1, Kindel, Mike 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Witt, Tanner  0 . 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 9.0 6 0 0 7 5 1 0 0  . 1 9 4 0 1 0 0 0

Flattery, Joe  4 . 3 7 6-4 16 15 1 0/0 0 80.1 83 44 39 23 59 13 1 2  . 2 7 8 1 4 2 3 3

Williams, Nate  4 . 5 0 1-3 23 0 0 0/0 6 34.0 32 18 17 10 22 4 1 5  . 2 6 4 1 5 0 1 3

Bahramzadeh, Kayvon  4 . 7 4 7-3 15 14 0 0/2 0 79.2 75 43 42 23 79 13 6 7  . 2 4 7 5 3 1 2 3

Youngdahl, Robert  5 . 0 5 2-2 27 3 0 0/1 0 35.2 44 23 20 18 25 2 2 1  . 3 1 9 3 8 2 3 3

Moore, Jared  5 . 2 1 2-4 22 7 0 0/0 0 48.1 55 35 28 20 44 15 1 5  . 2 9 1 4 1 0 1 5

Wivinis, Matt  5 . 9 5 1-3 21 3 0 0/0 2 39.1 49 27 26 12 38 10 1 4  . 3 0 8 7 4 0 2 2

Applegate, Matt  5 . 9 6 2-6 16 11 1 0/1 0 71.0 84 56 47 33 60 15 0 7  . 3 0 4 3 8 1 2 8

Esquivel, Gerardo  6 . 1 4 3-1 22 1 0 0/1 2 48.1 62 38 33 16 34 8 1 5  . 3 2 1 1 8 1 4 5

Conlon, Shane  6 . 3 5 1-1 6 2 0 0/0 0 11.1 13 14 8 10 8 4 0 2  . 3 0 2 2 2 0 1 2

Wallingford, Caleb  7 . 5 0 0-0 13 2 0 0/0 0 18.0 25 16 15 9 11 3 2 1  . 3 4 7 4 2 0 3 0

Doller, Jake  8 . 2 5 1-1 18 0 0 0/1 1 24.0 28 22 22 18 24 6 1 2  . 2 9 2 5 2 0 0 2

Fasola, Johnny  8 . 5 3 1-2 17 0 0 0/0 0 19.0 25 21 18 13 14 4 0 2  . 3 1 3 4 2 1 0 2

Totals  5 . 4 6 27-30 58 58 2 2/2 11 518.0 581 357 314 212 423 98 16 43  . 2 9 0 40 50 8 22 38

Opponents  5 . 0 8 30-27 58 58 7 5/4 9 517.1 555 340 292 269 338 85 15 29  . 2 8 1 38 76 6 26 48

PB - Team (14), Klein, Dan 10, DeBord, B. 4, Opp (14). Pickoffs - Team (14), Klein, Dan 7, DeBord, B. 2, Flattery, J. 2,

Doller, Jake 1, Moore, Jared 1, Applegate, M 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Klein, Dan (47-59), DeBord, B. (25-33), Moore, Jared

(10-13), Bahramzadeh (9-13), Applegate, M (9-12), Flattery, J. (6-12), Youngdahl, R (7-11), Wivinis, M. (7-9), Esquivel, G.

(5-8), Fasola, John (6-7), Doller, Jake (4-5), Williams, N. (3-4), Witt, Tanner (3-3), Wallingford (2-3), Conlon, S. (1-2).



2012 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas State (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

DeBord, Blair 208 177 31 0 1.000 1 25 8  . 7 5 8 4 0

Fisher, Austin 30 7 23 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Speer, Kyle 18 17 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bahramzadeh, Kayvon 14 1 13 0 1.000 0 9 4  . 6 9 2 0 0

Esquivel, Gerardo 11 3 8 0 1.000 1 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

Doller, Jake 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Wivinis, Matt 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0

Kauten, Brett 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Conlon, Shane 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Stewart, Jordan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hinkle, Wade 522 487 32 3  . 9 9 4 42 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kindel, Mike 55 53 1 1  . 9 8 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Klein, Dan 270 218 47 5  . 9 8 1 3 47 12  . 7 9 7 10 0

Kivett, Ross 286 111 169 6  . 9 7 9 45 0 0   - - - 0 0

King, Jared 138 134 1 3  . 9 7 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brown, Jake 246 83 155 8  . 9 6 7 37 0 0   - - - 0 0

Witt, Tanner 86 79 4 3  . 9 6 5 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Giller, Matt 111 62 45 4  . 9 6 4 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

Davis, Jon 59 53 3 3  . 9 4 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Flattery, Joe 17 0 16 1  . 9 4 1 0 6 6  . 5 0 0 0 0

Maas, Dusty 15 5 9 1  . 9 3 3 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Santigate, RJ 102 35 59 8  . 9 2 2 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Williams, Nate 11 5 5 1  . 9 0 9 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Fasola, Johnny 10 2 7 1  . 9 0 0 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

Applegate, Matt 33 9 20 4  . 8 7 9 1 9 3  . 7 5 0 0 0

Youngdahl, Robert 13 1 10 2  . 8 4 6 0 7 4  . 6 3 6 0 0

Moore, Jared 10 1 7 2  . 8 0 0 0 10 3  . 7 6 9 0 0

Wallingford, Caleb 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Totals 2291 1554 681 56  . 9 7 6 58 72 30  . 7 0 6 14 0

Opponents 2326 1552 709 65  . 9 7 2 45 104 29  . 7 8 2 14 2



2012 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Missouri (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 33-28   Home: 21-11   Away: 6-16   Neutral: 6-1   Big 12: 10-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Patrick Quintanilla  . 3 1 3 12-3 16 5 5 0 0 0 3 5  . 3 1 3 5 3 2 1  . 5 4 2 0 0 0-0 28 2 0 1.000

Scott Sommerfeld  . 3 1 2 56-52 189 25 59 8 1 2 29 75  . 3 9 7 15 7 29 6  . 3 8 0 2 5 5-8 55 6 0 1.000

Michael McGraw  . 3 0 6 22-17 72 8 22 3 1 1 17 30  . 4 1 7 4 1 18 1  . 3 4 2 2 1 0-0 56 4 2  . 9 6 8

Blake Brown  . 3 0 2 59-58 225 51 68 15 2 10 40 117  . 5 2 0 25 8 61 1  . 3 8 8 2 3 17-22 153 7 1  . 9 9 4

Andreas Plackis  . 2 9 7 36-31 118 15 35 7 1 0 14 44  . 3 7 3 6 2 10 4  . 3 3 6 2 3 1-1 276 8 0 1.000

Conner Mach  . 2 9 1 61-61 223 40 65 13 0 1 30 81  . 3 6 3 27 13 37 8  . 3 9 3 4 3 2-3 42 114 16  . 9 0 7

Ben Turner  . 2 8 4 60-59 218 37 62 12 0 1 28 77  . 3 5 3 25 7 29 6  . 3 7 3 2 4 2-3 342 51 3  . 9 9 2

Dane Opel  . 2 8 3 58-57 205 39 58 12 2 11 46 107  . 5 2 2 23 8 58 4  . 3 7 2 3 3 2-5 77 5 3  . 9 6 5

Eric Garcia  . 2 7 1 61-61 229 41 62 7 2 2 35 79  . 3 4 5 33 5 42 3  . 3 7 2 2 3 17-21 115 174 22  . 9 2 9

Brannon Champagne  . 2 6 8 55-52 190 25 51 7 0 0 23 58  . 3 0 5 23 9 39 3  . 3 7 2 1 11 12-15 142 2 4  . 9 7 3

Landon Lucansky  . 2 3 5 8-5 17 0 4 1 1 0 5 7  . 4 1 2 2 1 2 1  . 3 5 0 0 0 0-0 44 1 0 1.000

Dillon Everett  . 2 1 5 60-60 195 34 42 5 1 0 19 49  . 2 5 1 21 15 25 7  . 3 3 6 1 1 2-4 94 124 7  . 9 6 9

Sal Belfonte  . 1 9 5 28-10 41 8 8 2 0 0 4 10  . 2 4 4 3 4 11 2  . 3 1 3 0 2 4-8 9 1 0 1.000

Case Munson  . 1 8 2 12-4 22 1 4 1 0 0 3 5  . 2 2 7 2 0 9 0  . 2 4 0 1 0 0-0 0 1 2  . 3 3 3

Nick Moore  . 1 8 2 10-1 11 0 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 2 7 3 2 0 5 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 0-0 3 4 0 1.000

Jake Ivory  . 1 8 2 11-1 11 5 2 1 0 0 3 3  . 2 7 3 1 1 2 0  . 3 0 8 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000

Gavin Stark  . 1 6 7 27-17 54 8 9 1 0 1 2 13  . 2 4 1 5 2 16 2  . 2 6 2 0 4 0-0 144 11 3  . 9 8 1

Drew Carlile  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Jeff Emens  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 18 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 7 4 61 2039 342 558 96 11 29 302 763  . 3 7 4 222 86 397 50  . 3 6 6 22 43 65-91 1606 620 70  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 2 7 7 61 2070 298 574 110 18 23 275 789  . 3 8 1 193 67 352 27  . 3 5 4 23 62 69-95 1584 678 94  . 9 6 0

LOB - Team (488), Opp (511). DPs turned - Team (29), Opp (54). CI - Team (0), Opp (2). IBB - Team (4), Opel 2, Turner 1,

Garcia 1, Opp (3). Picked off - Everett 2, Brown 2.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Brett Thomas  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jeff Emens  2 . 7 1 4-1 32 4 0 0/0 3 86.1 90 32 26 15 65 17 4 3  . 2 7 8 9 9 1 5 9

Dusty Ross  3 . 0 0 4-2 31 1 0 0/2 2 48.0 48 24 16 12 23 11 2 0  . 2 5 3 1 2 0 2 1

Jake Walsh  3 . 4 4 2-3 34 0 0 0/1 8 34.0 30 13 13 14 32 5 0 4  . 2 4 0 0 7 1 2 3

Kyle Barbeck  3 . 6 0 1-0 4 1 0 0/0 0 5.0 5 2 2 4 2 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 3 0 0 1

Rob Zastryzny  3 . 8 0 5-5 17 17 2 1/1 0 109.0 109 51 46 31 76 25 3 4  . 2 5 8 5 5 0 0 17

Ryan Yuengel  4 . 2 2 2-0 21 1 0 0/0 0 32.0 30 21 15 13 32 9 1 0  . 2 3 3 1 6 1 1 2

Eric Anderson  4 . 4 4 0-3 4 4 0 0/0 0 24.1 30 12 12 3 16 4 1 1  . 3 1 3 0 1 0 0 3

Blake Holovach  5 . 0 8 7-5 20 14 1 1/0 1 79.2 99 50 45 34 44 13 2 4  . 3 1 2 3 10 1 4 10

John Miles  5 . 1 1 4-2 25 4 0 0/0 0 49.1 49 32 28 22 25 7 3 5  . 2 6 5 6 11 1 3 5

Brett Graves  6 . 3 2 2-5 18 10 0 0/1 0 47.0 56 36 33 30 28 12 1 2  . 3 1 6 2 10 0 5 6

Jeff Cline  7 . 1 5 0-1 6 3 0 0/0 0 11.1 12 9 9 8 2 3 0 0  . 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 4

Brandon Platts 12.27 0-0 5 2 0 0/0 0 7.1 13 12 10 4 5 4 1 0  . 3 8 2 0 1 1 1 1

Ryan Clubb 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals  4 . 3 4 31-27 61 61 3 4/2 14 535.1 574 298 258 193 352 110 18 23  . 2 7 7 27 67 6 23 62

Opponents  4 . 8 1 27-31 61 61 5 4/3 8 528.0 558 342 282 222 397 96 11 29  . 2 7 4 44 86 9 22 43

PB - Team (4), Quintanilla 2, Turner 2, Opp (16). Pickoffs - Team (6), Turner 5, Graves 1, Opp (4). SBA/ATT - Turner (64-80),

Emens (12-18), Zastryzny (10-15), Miles (9-11), Ross (9-11), Graves (8-10), Holovach (4-8), Walsh (6-7), Cline (5-6), Yuengel

(4-5), Quintanilla (5-5), Anderson (1-3), Barbeck (1-1).



2012 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Missouri (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Andreas Plackis 284 276 8 0 1.000 15 0 0   - - - 0 0

Scott Sommerfeld 61 55 6 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Landon Lucansky 45 44 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Patrick Quintanilla 30 28 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 2 0

Blake Holovach 23 1 22 0 1.000 2 4 4  . 5 0 0 0 0

Jeff Emens 23 5 18 0 1.000 0 12 6  . 6 6 7 0 0

Sal Belfonte 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jake Walsh 7 1 6 0 1.000 1 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

Nick Moore 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jake Ivory 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jeff Cline 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Eric Anderson 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Dusty Ross 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 0

Kyle Barbeck 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Drew Carlile 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brandon Platts 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Blake Brown 161 153 7 1  . 9 9 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ben Turner 396 342 51 3  . 9 9 2 3 64 16  . 8 0 0 2 0

Gavin Stark 158 144 11 3  . 9 8 1 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brannon Champagne 148 142 2 4  . 9 7 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Dillon Everett 225 94 124 7  . 9 6 9 19 0 0   - - - 0 0

Michael McGraw 62 56 4 2  . 9 6 8 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Dane Opel 85 77 5 3  . 9 6 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Eric Garcia 311 115 174 22  . 9 2 9 23 0 0   - - - 0 0

Conner Mach 172 42 114 16  . 9 0 7 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Rob Zastryzny 28 0 25 3  . 8 9 3 1 10 5  . 6 6 7 0 0

Brett Graves 8 3 4 1  . 8 7 5 0 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 0

Ryan Yuengel 7 1 5 1  . 8 5 7 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

John Miles 13 1 10 2  . 8 4 6 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 0

Case Munson 3 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brett Thomas 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ryan Clubb 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2296 1606 620 70  . 9 7 0 29 69 26  . 7 2 6 4 0

Opponents 2356 1584 678 94  . 9 6 0 54 65 26  . 7 1 4 16 2



2012 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Oklahoma (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 42-25   Home: 24-9   Away: 11-13   Neutral: 7-3   : 13-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

White, Max  . 3 3 7 67-66 252 39 85 17 2 2 55 112  . 4 4 4 26 6 34 2  . 4 0 6 4 4 8-15 288 25 9  . 9 7 2

Harrison, Drew  . 3 3 3 4-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-1 5 2 0 1.000

Oberste, Matt  . 3 1 2 42-35 125 28 39 10 0 6 22 67  . 5 3 6 13 10 26 4  . 4 1 3 2 2 6-7 1 0 0 1.000

Smith, Jake  . 2 8 6 4-2 7 0 2 2 0 0 2 4  . 5 7 1 0 0 1 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Mayfield, Jack  . 2 8 0 66-65 236 43 66 15 3 3 34 96  . 4 0 7 21 10 26 3  . 3 5 9 3 12 10-18 129 167 9  . 9 7 0

Brightwell, Brian  . 2 7 0 18-10 37 5 10 1 0 0 4 11  . 2 9 7 3 0 9 0  . 3 1 7 1 1 1-1 7 0 0 1.000

Mistich, Evan  . 2 6 7 60-50 187 30 50 9 1 3 35 70  . 3 7 4 31 5 33 6  . 3 8 6 0 4 4-6 184 10 5  . 9 7 5

Ross, Erik  . 2 6 6 60-59 229 33 61 10 2 0 19 75  . 3 2 8 20 3 38 1  . 3 2 8 4 12 20-27 111 7 1  . 9 9 2

Reine, Cody  . 2 6 3 66-65 213 45 56 10 6 6 33 96  . 4 5 1 29 19 51 3  . 3 9 4 3 4 5-7 110 10 5  . 9 6 0

Bushyhead, Caleb  . 2 6 0 66-65 250 33 65 7 1 1 17 77  . 3 0 8 18 4 30 3  . 3 1 9 1 4 9-15 92 204 15  . 9 5 2

Simpson, Chase  . 2 5 0 32-12 52 7 13 2 2 0 4 19  . 3 6 5 7 1 9 3  . 3 4 4 1 1 0-0 31 8 1  . 9 7 5

Lockwood, Hunter  . 2 4 9 54-50 185 29 46 7 2 11 39 90  . 4 8 6 13 2 66 1  . 2 9 9 4 2 6-10 319 15 3  . 9 9 1

Yeaman, Dillon  . 2 3 1 7-1 13 2 3 0 0 1 3 6  . 4 6 2 0 0 5 0  . 2 3 1 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Carey, Garrett  . 2 0 9 64-61 206 21 43 8 0 2 24 57  . 2 7 7 14 9 37 4  . 2 8 4 3 11 2-2 46 126 11  . 9 4 0

Roberts, Drake  . 2 0 0 11-0 5 2 1 0 1 0 0 3  . 6 0 0 0 1 3 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-1 2 2 0 1.000

Toal, Tanner  . 1 9 6 46-31 92 8 18 1 0 1 8 22  . 2 3 9 11 7 41 0  . 3 2 7 0 5 2-2 243 31 4  . 9 8 6

Neal, Dylan  . 1 5 3 30-23 59 6 9 1 0 0 7 10  . 1 6 9 5 7 16 0  . 2 9 6 0 6 0-0 185 20 2  . 9 9 0

Raper, Dylan  . 1 4 3 21-1 7 6 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 1 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 4-5 5 0 0 1.000

Taylor, Ty  . 1 4 3 13-2 7 4 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 1 4 3 5 1 2 0  . 5 3 8 0 0 1-1 2 0 1  . 6 6 7

Dishman, Dustin  . 0 7 7 11-4 13 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 7 7 2 0 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 3 0-1 10 7 1  . 9 4 4

Totals  . 2 6 2 67 2178 342 571 100 20 36 309 819  . 3 7 6 220 85 432 30  . 3 4 9 26 73 78-119 1803 770 85  . 9 6 8

Opponents  . 2 5 7 67 2246 269 577 90 12 24 234 763  . 3 4 0 218 49 521 49  . 3 3 3 22 55 37-60 1762 728 85  . 9 6 7

LOB - Team (478), Opp (520). DPs turned - Team (56), Opp (43). CI - Team (2), Toal, Tanner 2. IBB - Team (7), Reine, C. 3,

Carey, G. 1, Mayfield, Ja 1, Mistich, E. 1, White, Max 1, Opp (4). Picked off - Mayfield, Ja 3, Reine, C. 2, Ross, E. 2,

Carey, G. 1, Neal, D. 1, Lockwood, H. 1, White, Max 1, Simpson, C. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Krittenbrink, Drew  0 . 0 0 1-0 2 1 0 0/1 0 9.2 6 0 0 3 1 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 2 0 0 0

Coshow, Cale  2 . 0 8 2-0 3 3 0 0/1 0 13.0 10 3 3 7 7 1 1 0  . 2 2 7 0 1 0 0 1

Fisher, Jake  2 . 0 8 1-0 9 0 0 0/1 1 13.0 12 3 3 4 14 2 0 0  . 2 6 1 1 1 0 2 0

John, Jordan  2 . 4 4 8-8 27 12 4 1/2 4 121.2 104 41 33 32 106 12 3 1  . 2 3 9 10 6 3 3 11

Harrison, Drew  2 . 9 3 1-0 6 1 0 0/1 1 15.1 11 5 5 9 12 2 1 2  . 2 1 2 3 1 0 1 1

Okert, Steven  3 . 0 7 9-8 30 5 0 0/3 5 85.0 72 37 29 37 78 10 0 5  . 2 3 6 3 9 1 4 12

Overton, Dillon  3 . 1 5 6-3 22 16 3 0/2 0 122.2 127 54 43 24 126 18 3 6  . 2 6 5 3 2 3 2 11

Gray, Jonathan  3 . 1 6 8-4 18 18 0 0/1 0 102.2 100 39 36 42 104 13 3 3  . 2 6 7 9 10 1 4 12

Magnifico, Damien  3 . 6 8 3-1 21 7 0 0/1 2 51.1 56 32 21 25 34 15 0 1  . 2 7 9 11 6 0 3 3

Ladd, Kindle  4 . 6 8 0-1 16 0 0 0/2 2 25.0 27 16 13 13 20 7 0 2  . 2 5 7 3 2 0 1 0

Taylor, Ty  6 . 9 7 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 10.1 12 8 8 4 3 2 0 2  . 2 7 9 1 0 1 0 0

Rhame, Jacob  7 . 2 0 1-0 6 3 0 0/0 0 10.0 15 10 8 2 7 2 0 1  . 3 4 9 0 5 0 1 0

Bruce, Steven  7 . 9 1 2-0 12 0 0 0/1 0 19.1 21 19 17 15 8 6 1 1  . 2 9 6 3 4 2 1 4

Burgess, Chris  9 . 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 4 2 2 1 1 0 0 0  . 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 3 1 42-25 67 67 7 7/6 15 601.0 577 269 221 218 521 90 12 24  . 2 5 7 48 49 11 22 55

Opponents  4 . 5 2 25-42 67 67 6 4/3 13 587.1 571 342 295 220 432 100 20 36  . 2 6 2 48 85 10 26 73

PB - Team (10), Neal, D. 6, Toal, Tanner 3, Lockwood, H. 1, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (14), John, J. 4, Gray, J. 3, Magnifico,

D 3, Okert, S. 3, Neal, D. 1, Opp (13). SBA/ATT - Toal, Tanner (15-26), Lockwood, H. (15-17), Overton, D. (9-14), Neal, D.

(7-13), John, J. (6-13), Gray, J. (6-10), Okert, S. (6-10), Ladd, Kindle (4-4), Bruce, S. (2-3), Magnifico, D (2-3), Rhame,

J. (1-2), Taylor, T. (1-1).



2012 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Oklahoma (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Brightwell, Brian 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Harrison, Drew 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Raper, Dylan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Roberts, Drake 4 2 2 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Krittenbrink, Drew 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Yeaman, Dillon 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Fisher, Jake 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Smith, Jake 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Oberste, Matt 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Burgess, Chris 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Coshow, Cale 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ross, Erik 119 111 7 1  . 9 9 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lockwood, Hunter 337 319 15 3  . 9 9 1 17 15 2  . 8 8 2 1 0

Neal, Dylan 207 185 20 2  . 9 9 0 1 7 6  . 5 3 8 6 0

Toal, Tanner 278 243 31 4  . 9 8 6 0 15 11  . 5 7 7 3 2

Simpson, Chase 40 31 8 1  . 9 7 5 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mistich, Evan 199 184 10 5  . 9 7 5 16 0 0   - - - 0 0

White, Max 322 288 25 9  . 9 7 2 18 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mayfield, Jack 305 129 167 9  . 9 7 0 42 0 0   - - - 0 0

Reine, Cody 125 110 10 5  . 9 6 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bushyhead, Caleb 311 92 204 15  . 9 5 2 35 0 0   - - - 0 0

Overton, Dillon 37 5 30 2  . 9 4 6 1 9 5  . 6 4 3 0 0

Dishman, Dustin 18 10 7 1  . 9 4 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Carey, Garrett 183 46 126 11  . 9 4 0 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

John, Jordan 57 9 43 5  . 9 1 2 2 6 7  . 4 6 2 0 0

Okert, Steven 20 2 16 2  . 9 0 0 0 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0

Magnifico, Damien 18 1 15 2  . 8 8 9 2 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Ladd, Kindle 9 3 5 1  . 8 8 9 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Gray, Jonathan 25 4 18 3  . 8 8 0 1 6 4  . 6 0 0 0 0

Bruce, Steven 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Rhame, Jacob 7 3 2 2  . 7 1 4 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Taylor, Ty 3 2 0 1  . 6 6 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 2658 1803 770 85  . 9 6 8 56 37 23  . 6 1 7 10 2

Opponents 2575 1762 728 85  . 9 6 7 43 78 41  . 6 5 5 5 0



2012 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Oklahoma State (FINAL)

( Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 32-25   Home: 26-8   Away: 6-15   Neutral: 0-2   Big 12: 13-11

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Rea, Robbie  . 3 2 4 57-57 222 33 72 18 0 5 38 105  . 4 7 3 15 11 25 4  . 3 9 0 3 5 1-3 76 150 6  . 9 7 4

Weidenaar, Gabe  . 3 1 4 32-32 118 22 37 4 0 4 17 53  . 4 4 9 10 2 19 1  . 3 6 8 3 3 3-3 86 5 0 1.000

Whaley, Trey  . 2 9 9 47-43 167 28 50 12 1 1 19 67  . 4 0 1 13 4 23 4  . 3 6 4 0 0 2-5 66 3 0 1.000

Saxon, Saulyer  . 2 9 9 29-15 77 13 23 3 1 0 10 28  . 3 6 4 5 1 15 1  . 3 4 9 0 4 4-4 46 0 0 1.000

Bailey, Hunter  . 2 7 5 57-57 204 25 56 7 0 1 27 66  . 3 2 4 32 4 30 4  . 3 8 0 2 4 4-6 94 133 14  . 9 4 2

Ginther, Mark  . 2 7 1 57-57 225 20 61 10 2 5 30 90  . 4 0 0 13 4 32 3  . 3 2 1 1 5 0-2 42 103 5  . 9 6 7

McCurry, Randy  . 2 6 8 20-20 71 13 19 4 0 1 8 26  . 3 6 6 5 0 13 1  . 3 0 8 2 1 0-0 3 14 4  . 8 1 0

Jones, Wes  . 2 5 4 53-51 169 19 43 11 0 0 19 54  . 3 2 0 22 4 45 2  . 3 5 4 0 5 0-1 447 24 1  . 9 9 8

Higgins, Jarrett  . 2 5 2 35-35 139 20 35 3 1 0 15 40  . 2 8 8 15 4 33 2  . 3 4 0 1 5 17-22 79 2 0 1.000

Fish, Zach  . 2 4 8 42-41 141 20 35 9 1 4 21 58  . 4 1 1 11 2 52 1  . 3 0 6 3 0 0-1 44 1 2  . 9 5 7

Womack, Jared  . 2 4 0 57-57 221 30 53 8 3 2 32 73  . 3 3 0 28 0 50 2  . 3 2 0 4 3 0-0 444 69 5  . 9 9 0

Green, Gage  . 2 3 7 31-16 59 22 14 1 1 1 6 20  . 3 3 9 9 2 11 1  . 3 5 7 0 0 5-5 29 2 1  . 9 6 9

Romero, Victor  . 2 2 4 24-16 58 6 13 2 0 1 3 18  . 3 1 0 3 6 10 1  . 3 2 8 0 1 0-0 35 5 1  . 9 7 6

Bass, Brandon  . 1 5 4 6-2 13 1 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 2 3 1 1 0 5 0  . 2 1 4 0 1 1-1 2 3 0 1.000

Cornell, Aaron  . 0 8 8 21-9 34 7 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 0 8 8 1 1 9 1  . 1 3 2 2 0 1-1 9 0 0 1.000

Mings, Jordan  . 0 6 7 16-3 15 0 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 0 6 7 0 0 4 0  . 0 5 9 2 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Alexander, John  . 0 0 0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 6 7 57 1937 279 517 93 10 25 250 705  . 3 6 4 183 45 379 28  . 3 4 0 23 37 38-54 1534 596 43  . 9 8 0

Opponents  . 2 3 2 57 1848 208 429 67 16 21 186 591  . 3 2 0 166 60 497 28  . 3 1 3 17 49 77-99 1503 559 68  . 9 6 8

LOB - Team (444), Opp (399). DPs turned - Team (35), Opp (37). TPs turned - Team (1). CI - Team (1), Womack 1, Opp (1). IBB -

Team (3), McCurry 1, Higgins 1, Saxon 1, Opp (3). Picked off - Higgins 3, Whaley 1, Bailey 1, Saxon 1, Fish 1.

( Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Rea, Robbie  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0

Bevacqua, Kenton  1 . 2 0 1-1 12 0 0 0/0 0 15.0 15 5 2 3 9 3 0 2  . 2 5 4 0 3 0 1 0

Heaney, Andrew  1 . 6 0 8-2 15 15 6 3/1 0 118.1 74 23 21 22 140 15 2 4  . 1 8 0 3 9 1 0 7

Bagnell, Kyle  3 . 1 8 0-0 11 0 0 0/1 0 5.2 5 2 2 4 3 1 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Barnes, Blake  3 . 2 2 5-5 26 4 0 0/2 3 72.2 70 33 26 19 67 10 3 4  . 2 5 1 4 6 2 4 6

Stevens, Chase  3 . 2 2 7-4 22 4 0 0/1 1 67.0 47 27 24 24 84 8 3 0  . 2 0 8 4 6 0 3 10

McCurry, Randy  3 . 3 4 4-3 15 12 0 0/1 0 67.1 56 30 25 35 66 5 1 1  . 2 4 1 1 15 1 2 9

Ottoson, Kyle  3 . 8 6 4-7 12 11 0 0/0 0 63.0 61 36 27 29 41 7 5 3  . 2 6 4 5 10 0 2 13

Wheeland, Vince  4 . 0 4 2-1 18 9 1 0/0 1 64.2 65 30 29 14 47 12 1 5  . 2 6 4 1 7 0 5 2

Perrin, Jon  4 . 0 5 0-0 5 1 0 0/1 0 6.2 6 3 3 5 6 2 0 0  . 2 7 3 1 1 0 0 1

Weidenaar, Gabe  4 . 5 0 1-1 4 0 0 0/0 1 4.0 4 3 2 2 5 2 0 0  . 2 6 7 1 0 0 0 0

Abbott, Jake  4 . 7 6 0-1 14 1 0 0/0 1 22.2 21 13 12 7 26 2 1 1  . 2 4 1 1 3 1 0 1

Wilson, Phillip 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 0 8 32-25 57 57 7 6/3 7 511.1 429 208 175 166 497 67 16 21  . 2 3 2 21 60 5 17 49

Opponents  4 . 4 6 25-32 57 57 3 6/6 10 501.0 517 279 248 183 379 93 10 25  . 2 6 7 38 45 9 23 37

PB - Team (15), Womack 13, Romero 2, Opp (11). Pickoffs - Team (10), Womack 3, Wheeland 2, Heaney 2, McCurry 2, Stevens 1,

Opp (6). SBA/ATT - Womack (69-86), Stevens (14-19), McCurry (13-16), Heaney (10-15), Wheeland (11-13), Ottoson (9-13), Barnes

(11-11), Romero (8-9), Bevacqua (6-6), Abbott (1-2), Perrin (0-1), Rea (1-1), Wilson (1-1), Bagnell (0-1).



2012 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Oklahoma State (FINAL)

( Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Weidenaar, Gabe 91 86 5 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Higgins, Jarrett 81 79 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Whaley, Trey 69 66 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Saxon, Saulyer 46 46 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wheeland, Vince 25 9 16 0 1.000 1 11 2  . 8 4 6 0 0

Barnes, Blake 17 4 13 0 1.000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0

Stevens, Chase 16 4 12 0 1.000 1 14 5  . 7 3 7 0 0

Cornell, Aaron 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Abbott, Jake 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Bass, Brandon 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Perrin, Jon 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Bevacqua, Kenton 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

Bagnell, Kyle 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

Jones, Wes 472 447 24 1  . 9 9 8 25 0 0   - - - 0 0

Womack, Jared 518 444 69 5  . 9 9 0 1 69 17  . 8 0 2 13 1

Romero, Victor 41 35 5 1  . 9 7 6 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 2 0

Rea, Robbie 232 76 150 6  . 9 7 4 23 1 0 1.000 0 0

Green, Gage 32 29 2 1  . 9 6 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ginther, Mark 150 42 103 5  . 9 6 7 12 0 0   - - - 0 0

Heaney, Andrew 27 7 19 1  . 9 6 3 2 10 5  . 6 6 7 0 0

Fish, Zach 47 44 1 2  . 9 5 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bailey, Hunter 241 94 133 14  . 9 4 2 20 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ottoson, Kyle 20 4 13 3  . 8 5 0 0 9 4  . 6 9 2 0 0

McCurry, Randy 21 3 14 4  . 8 1 0 0 13 3  . 8 1 3 0 0

Mings, Jordan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Alexander, John 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wilson, Phillip 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 2173 1534 596 43  . 9 8 0 35 77 22  . 7 7 8 15 1

Opponents 2130 1503 559 68  . 9 6 8 37 38 16  . 7 0 4 11 1



2012 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Texas (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 30-22   Home: 20-7   Away: 8-9   Neutral: 2-6   Big 12: 14-10

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Weiss, Erich  . 3 5 0 52-52 203 39 71 17 4 5 38 111  . 5 4 7 22 8 43 4  . 4 2 8 3 3 10-12 29 92 16  . 8 8 3

Stell, Taylor  . 3 3 3 25-20 60 14 20 2 1 0 7 24  . 4 0 0 7 8 19 1  . 4 6 1 1 5 6-6 26 0 1  . 9 6 3

Payton, Mark  . 3 2 2 52-52 208 40 67 13 4 5 29 103  . 4 9 5 32 3 27 0  . 4 1 8 1 7 8-13 89 2 0 1.000

Felts, Jacob  . 2 8 2 52-52 188 20 53 8 0 0 21 61  . 3 2 4 11 8 21 4  . 3 4 3 3 6 2-4 387 44 6  . 9 8 6

Walsh, Jonathan  . 2 8 0 50-48 189 33 53 11 2 6 31 86  . 4 5 5 17 2 28 1  . 3 4 3 2 5 11-11 69 1 2  . 9 7 2

Silver, Alex  . 2 6 7 45-43 165 24 44 10 1 0 19 56  . 3 3 9 14 6 32 3  . 3 4 2 2 4 0-0 397 21 3  . 9 9 3

Etier, Jordan  . 2 4 1 47-47 162 14 39 8 3 1 25 56  . 3 4 6 18 4 28 3  . 3 2 6 3 7 8-10 72 138 15  . 9 3 3

Steinhagen, Landon  . 2 1 4 18-16 56 8 12 3 0 1 2 18  . 3 2 1 3 1 17 1  . 2 6 7 0 2 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Marlow, Brooks  . 2 1 4 52-51 173 25 37 4 2 2 29 51  . 2 9 5 26 4 37 1  . 3 2 5 3 13 2-4 89 150 7  . 9 7 2

Maitland, Tim  . 2 0 5 41-36 132 15 27 3 2 0 11 34  . 2 5 8 6 14 24 3  . 3 0 9 0 7 6-9 82 2 0 1.000

Lusson, Kevin  . 1 9 0 37-28 100 8 19 7 0 1 12 29  . 2 9 0 11 1 19 1  . 2 7 2 2 6 1-1 49 0 2  . 9 6 1

Shaw, Collin  . 1 2 8 15-8 39 4 5 0 0 0 1 5  . 1 2 8 5 0 14 0  . 2 2 7 0 1 1-2 19 1 0 1.000

Bellow, Kirby  . 1 0 5 7-6 19 1 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 0 5 2 0 8 0  . 1 9 0 0 1 0-0 61 5 4  . 9 4 3

Summers, Christian  . 1 0 0 14-9 20 5 2 0 1 0 1 4  . 2 0 0 7 2 11 0  . 3 7 9 0 0 1-1 8 18 4  . 8 6 7

Redman, Hunter  . 0 0 0 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 6 3 52 1717 250 451 86 20 21 227 640  . 3 7 3 181 61 328 22  . 3 5 0 20 67 56-73 1408 588 70  . 9 6 6

Opponents  . 2 3 8 52 1749 225 416 86 11 24 196 596  . 3 4 1 160 41 391 35  . 3 1 4 13 42 32-57 1377 542 49  . 9 7 5

LOB - Team (419), Opp (374). DPs turned - Team (42), Opp (25). CI - Team (2), Felts 2. IBB - Team (6), Payton 2, Weiss 2,

Etier 1, Silver 1, Opp (9). Picked off - Payton 1, Silver 1, Etier 1, Lusson 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Knebel, Corey  2 . 0 8 4-5 27 3 1 1/4 9 73.2 50 20 17 20 68 12 1 1  . 1 8 9 1 1 2 1 6

Dicharry, Austin  2 . 2 5 1-1 12 2 0 0/2 0 20.0 25 8 5 5 20 8 0 0  . 3 2 1 1 3 0 2 2

Milner, Hoby  2 . 6 4 7-4 34 3 0 0/4 3 71.2 55 28 21 19 68 15 1 3  . 2 1 6 6 6 1 3 7

French, Parker  2 . 8 4 6-2 21 9 0 0/3 2 66.2 58 32 21 19 30 10 4 3  . 2 3 1 3 12 1 1 5

Peters, Dillon  3 . 1 8 4-1 23 11 0 0/1 0 39.2 31 21 14 18 43 7 0 2  . 2 0 7 3 2 3 0 3

Urban, Josh  3 . 3 8 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 0

Curtiss, John  3 . 5 0 2-3 28 4 0 0/2 2 64.1 55 26 25 25 48 4 2 2  . 2 3 7 1 4 2 2 5

Thornhill, Nathan  3 . 8 7 4-5 18 11 0 0/2 0 83.2 81 46 36 25 64 13 2 5  . 2 5 5 6 4 0 4 7

Jacquez, Ricky  5 . 7 9 2-1 14 9 0 0/0 0 42.0 45 29 27 23 43 13 1 5  . 2 7 4 5 7 0 0 5

Peters, Justin 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 6 3 3 0 4 0 0 2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Teykl, Trevor 21.60 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 4 4 4 0 2 2 0 0  . 5 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

Bellow, Kirby 33.75 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 5 7 5 4 1 2 0 1  . 5 5 6 0 0 0 0 2

Totals  3 . 4 3 30-22 52 52 1 6/5 16 469.1 416 225 179 160 391 86 11 24  . 2 3 8 27 41 9 13 42

Opponents  4 . 2 5 22-30 52 52 3 3/3 9 459.0 451 250 217 181 328 86 20 21  . 2 6 3 31 61 6 20 67

PB - Team (8), Felts 8, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (4), Felts 2, Milner 2, Opp (4). SBA/ATT - Felts (32-51), Knebel (9-13),

French (7-10), Thornhill (3-7), Curtiss (3-7), Jacquez (3-6), Dicharry (3-6), Peters, D. (3-4), Milner (1-4).



2012 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Texas (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Payton, Mark 91 89 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Maitland, Tim 84 82 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Thornhill, Nathan 22 3 19 0 1.000 0 3 4  . 4 2 9 0 0

Shaw, Collin 20 19 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Curtiss, John 11 2 9 0 1.000 2 3 4  . 4 2 9 0 0

Redman, Hunter 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Silver, Alex 421 397 21 3  . 9 9 3 27 0 0   - - - 0 0

Felts, Jacob 437 387 44 6  . 9 8 6 2 32 19  . 6 2 7 8 2

Walsh, Jonathan 72 69 1 2  . 9 7 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Marlow, Brooks 246 89 150 7  . 9 7 2 31 0 0   - - - 0 0

Stell, Taylor 27 26 0 1  . 9 6 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lusson, Kevin 51 49 0 2  . 9 6 1 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

Milner, Hoby 25 3 21 1  . 9 6 0 1 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0

Bellow, Kirby 70 61 5 4  . 9 4 3 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

French, Parker 34 5 27 2  . 9 4 1 0 7 3  . 7 0 0 0 0

Etier, Jordan 225 72 138 15  . 9 3 3 25 0 0   - - - 0 0

Knebel, Corey 21 5 14 2  . 9 0 5 0 9 4  . 6 9 2 0 0

Jacquez, Ricky 20 4 14 2  . 9 0 0 1 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

Weiss, Erich 137 29 92 16  . 8 8 3 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Summers, Christian 30 8 18 4  . 8 6 7 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

Peters, Dillon 13 5 6 2  . 8 4 6 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

Dicharry, Austin 6 1 4 1  . 8 3 3 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

Urban, Josh 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Peters, Justin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Steinhagen, Landon 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Teykl, Trevor 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2066 1408 588 70  . 9 6 6 42 32 25  . 5 6 1 8 2

Opponents 1968 1377 542 49  . 9 7 5 25 56 17  . 7 6 7 8 0



2012 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Texas A&M (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 43-18   Home: 31-12   Away: 11-4   Neutral: 1-2   Big 12: 16-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Naquin, Tyler  . 3 8 0 61-61 242 56 92 18 6 3 49 131  . 5 4 1 25 13 37 6  . 4 5 8 4 2 21-26 114 2 2  . 9 8 3

House, Jacob  . 3 0 8 59-58 234 40 72 14 0 8 56 110  . 4 7 0 19 7 33 6  . 3 7 0 5 0 10-13 523 38 5  . 9 9 1

Reynolds, Mikey  . 3 0 6 58-55 216 55 66 12 3 1 23 87  . 4 0 3 31 11 31 2  . 4 1 7 1 3 21-23 91 152 16  . 9 3 8

Stein, Troy  . 3 0 4 55-48 158 16 48 12 0 2 25 66  . 4 1 8 21 3 44 2  . 3 8 7 4 3 1-2 310 53 6  . 9 8 4

Juengel, Matt  . 2 9 2 61-60 236 31 69 8 1 2 46 85  . 3 6 0 23 8 34 7  . 3 7 2 2 1 17-21 41 52 12  . 8 8 6

Statum, Jace  . 2 8 9 39-9 45 11 13 3 0 0 7 16  . 3 5 6 11 0 9 0  . 4 1 4 2 1 3-6 18 0 1  . 9 4 7

Bolcerek, Chance  . 2 8 9 42-26 97 18 28 2 3 0 7 36  . 3 7 1 8 3 33 2  . 3 5 8 1 3 3-5 17 1 0 1.000

Allemand, Blake  . 2 8 9 50-47 149 16 43 3 2 0 14 50  . 3 3 6 22 5 21 1  . 3 9 5 1 10 4-8 39 75 7  . 9 4 2

Arthur, Scott  . 2 7 3 60-48 165 36 45 4 1 0 20 51  . 3 0 9 13 3 32 4  . 3 3 2 3 10 18-22 107 148 9  . 9 6 6

Wood, Brandon  . 2 5 8 55-50 178 30 46 10 1 5 25 73  . 4 1 0 22 3 58 1  . 3 4 3 4 2 10-15 83 2 3  . 9 6 6

Bratsen, Krey  . 2 2 6 60-55 199 34 45 5 2 1 25 57  . 2 8 6 25 3 43 1  . 3 1 6 4 8 21-26 137 3 1  . 9 9 3

Mengden, Daniel  . 2 2 2 6-3 18 1 4 0 0 1 4 7  . 3 8 9 0 0 6 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0 1 4 0 1.000

Nau, Mitchell  . 2 1 7 28-15 60 7 13 2 0 0 13 15  . 2 5 0 6 0 12 1  . 2 7 5 3 0 0-1 33 6 1  . 9 7 5

Curl, Charlie  . 1 5 4 22-3 13 2 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 1 5 4 0 0 5 0  . 1 5 4 0 0 0-2 4 8 0 1.000

Lankford, Cole  . 1 4 6 31-11 48 1 7 0 0 0 6 7  . 1 4 6 1 0 11 1  . 1 6 0 1 1 0-1 108 9 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 8 61 2058 354 593 93 19 23 322 793  . 3 8 5 227 59 409 34  . 3 6 9 35 44 129-171 1663 653 74  . 9 6 9

Opponents  . 2 3 8 61 2063 216 490 74 2 25 196 643  . 3 1 2 140 30 469 31  . 2 9 4 14 50 42-65 1596 646 84  . 9 6 4

LOB - Team (475), Opp (419). DPs turned - Team (37), Opp (39). CI - Team (1), Nau 1, Opp (2). IBB - Team (6), Naquin 4, House

1, Reynolds 1, Opp (9). Picked off - Arthur 2, Statum 2, Bratsen 2, Wood 1, Juengel 1, Reynolds 1, Allemand 1, House 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Brooks, Corey  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/1 0 2.2 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Clement, Denny  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ray, Parker  1 . 2 9 2-1 16 0 0 0/1 0 14.0 9 2 2 6 16 3 0 0  . 1 9 1 3 2 0 0 2

Uriegas, Estevan  1 . 6 9 4-0 39 0 0 0/2 0 21.1 15 5 4 8 17 2 0 1  . 2 0 3 1 0 0 1 2

Wacha, Michael  2 . 0 6 9-1 16 16 2 2/1 0 113.1 95 31 26 20 116 14 0 4  . 2 2 8 4 3 1 3 10

Pineda, Rafael  2 . 7 1 5-1 15 15 1 0/1 0 83.0 75 33 25 16 44 15 0 5  . 2 3 8 3 6 2 3 7

Stripling, Ross  3 . 0 8 10-4 16 16 5 1/1 0 125.2 105 46 43 19 120 16 1 7  . 2 2 9 7 5 1 2 14

Martin, Kyle  3 . 2 0 6-5 38 0 0 0/1 7 56.1 57 26 20 21 52 6 0 2  . 2 5 4 4 5 0 1 2

Ray, Corey  3 . 5 2 2-0 12 3 0 0/1 0 30.2 27 13 12 10 17 3 0 0  . 2 5 0 8 2 0 2 3

Mengden, Daniel  3 . 8 3 3-4 22 4 0 0/3 3 47.0 48 21 20 8 41 10 0 3  . 2 5 8 4 4 0 0 3

Stubblefield, Gandy  3 . 8 6 0-0 10 4 0 0/0 0 21.0 19 9 9 15 15 1 0 1  . 2 5 3 0 2 0 1 3

Freeman, Jason  4 . 1 3 1-1 28 1 0 0/1 0 28.1 26 17 13 11 22 4 1 0  . 2 4 8 0 1 0 0 3

Hadley, Derrick  5 . 4 0 1-1 4 2 0 0/0 0 10.0 14 13 6 5 3 0 0 2  . 3 1 8 1 0 0 0 1

Totals  2 . 9 2 43-18 61 61 8 7/4 10 554.1 490 216 180 140 469 74 2 25  . 2 3 8 35 30 4 14 50

Opponents  5 . 0 8 18-43 61 61 3 1/1 10 532.0 593 354 300 227 409 93 19 23  . 2 8 8 39 59 24 35 44

PB - Team (11), Stein 11, Opp (7). Pickoffs - Team (6), Wacha 3, Stripling 1, Uriegas 1, C. Ray 1, Opp (11). SBA/ATT - Stein

(27-41), Lankford (12-17), Pineda (12-14), Wacha (6-12), Stripling (7-11), Martin (4-7), C. Ray (3-6), Mengden (4-5), Nau

(3-4), P. Ray (1-3), Freeman (2-3), Uriegas (1-2), Stubblefield (1-1), Hadley (1-1).



2012 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Texas A&M (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Lankford, Cole 117 108 9 0 1.000 0 12 5  . 7 0 6 0 0

Stripling, Ross 38 10 28 0 1.000 0 7 4  . 6 3 6 0 0

Bolcerek, Chance 18 17 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Curl, Charlie 12 4 8 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mengden, Daniel 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Stubblefield, Gandy 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Ray, Parker 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

Hadley, Derrick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Bratsen, Krey 141 137 3 1  . 9 9 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

House, Jacob 566 523 38 5  . 9 9 1 35 0 0   - - - 0 0

Stein, Troy 369 310 53 6  . 9 8 4 1 27 14  . 6 5 9 11 0

Naquin, Tyler 118 114 2 2  . 9 8 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Nau, Mitchell 40 33 6 1  . 9 7 5 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 1

Arthur, Scott 264 107 148 9  . 9 6 6 21 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wood, Brandon 88 83 2 3  . 9 6 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Wacha, Michael 27 7 19 1  . 9 6 3 0 6 6  . 5 0 0 0 0

Pineda, Rafael 25 10 14 1  . 9 6 0 0 12 2  . 8 5 7 0 0

Statum, Jace 19 18 0 1  . 9 4 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Allemand, Blake 121 39 75 7  . 9 4 2 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

Reynolds, Mikey 259 91 152 16  . 9 3 8 28 0 0   - - - 0 0

Juengel, Matt 105 41 52 12  . 8 8 6 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Freeman, Jason 8 2 5 1  . 8 7 5 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Uriegas, Estevan 7 1 5 1  . 8 5 7 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Ray, Corey 11 3 6 2  . 8 1 8 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

Martin, Kyle 23 3 15 5  . 7 8 3 3 4 3  . 5 7 1 0 0

Brooks, Corey 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Clement, Denny 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2390 1663 653 74  . 9 6 9 37 42 23  . 6 4 6 11 1

Opponents 2326 1596 646 84  . 9 6 4 39 129 42  . 7 5 4 7 2



2012 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Texas Tech (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 29-26   Home: 22-11   Away: 6-13   Neutral: 1-2   Big 12: 7-17

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

McGruder, Jamodrick  . 3 5 8 53-53 193 54 69 6 8 2 27 97  . 5 0 3 45 11 35 3  . 5 0 0 1 9 39-44 91 124 13  . 9 4 3

Altobelli, Bo  . 3 4 6 52-52 205 31 71 12 0 3 33 92  . 4 4 9 16 4 22 5  . 4 0 3 1 3 5-5 272 45 6  . 9 8 1

Hanslik, Nick  . 3 3 3 24-11 45 8 15 2 0 0 9 17  . 3 7 8 4 1 9 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 1-3 28 0 2  . 9 3 3

Eureste, Matt  . 3 3 3 10-3 18 2 6 0 0 0 2 6  . 3 3 3 3 0 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 1 0-0 0 4 0 1.000

Redman, Reid  . 3 2 5 34-33 126 20 41 7 0 1 18 51  . 4 0 5 11 2 20 5  . 3 8 3 2 3 3-5 14 69 7  . 9 2 2

Barnes, Barrett  . 3 2 5 55-55 206 53 67 17 6 9 49 123  . 5 9 7 32 4 37 2  . 4 1 9 4 3 19-20 95 1 1  . 9 9 0

Randolph, Mason  . 2 9 8 17-10 47 6 14 3 0 1 9 20  . 4 2 6 8 0 13 0  . 3 9 3 1 1 0-0 66 10 3  . 9 6 2

LeJeune, Scott  . 2 9 6 55-55 223 31 66 16 0 1 43 85  . 3 8 1 17 2 25 6  . 3 4 6 4 0 4-8 483 26 4  . 9 9 2

Hagen, Stephen  . 2 8 4 39-22 102 14 29 6 1 5 24 52  . 5 1 0 5 0 15 1  . 3 0 6 4 1 0-0 75 2 2  . 9 7 5

Moore, Brennan  . 2 6 7 52-46 150 32 40 6 1 0 13 48  . 3 2 0 9 14 33 2  . 3 6 4 0 4 8-13 81 4 2  . 9 7 7

Lopez, Jordan  . 2 5 3 42-30 87 18 22 4 1 0 8 28  . 3 2 2 19 6 29 1  . 4 2 0 0 7 2-2 58 5 1  . 9 8 4

Burleson, Bryant  . 2 4 6 46-36 142 15 35 12 1 0 20 49  . 3 4 5 13 4 22 5  . 3 2 5 1 3 2-4 35 120 4  . 9 7 5

Proudfoot, Tim  . 2 3 7 54-54 207 33 49 14 5 2 29 79  . 3 8 2 15 5 49 5  . 3 0 0 3 11 4-5 79 169 11  . 9 5 8

Paiz, David  . 2 2 9 11-8 35 2 8 4 0 0 3 12  . 3 4 3 2 0 10 0  . 2 7 0 0 0 0-0 18 5 0 1.000

Whitehead, Kevin  . 2 2 7 35-20 75 12 17 6 1 0 10 25  . 3 3 3 10 7 21 1  . 3 7 0 0 2 0-0 35 6 0 1.000

Bass, Blake  . 1 7 4 16-4 23 4 4 2 0 0 2 6  . 2 6 1 1 1 6 0  . 2 3 1 1 0 0-0 11 0 1  . 9 1 7

Wheeler, Andre  . 0 0 0 5-1 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 0-0 4 4 2  . 8 0 0

Totals  . 2 9 2 55 1892 336 553 117 24 24 299 790  . 4 1 8 211 61 350 38  . 3 7 7 22 48 87-109 1477 676 65  . 9 7 1

Opponents  . 2 6 7 55 1888 272 505 91 21 21 245 701  . 3 7 1 157 39 361 43  . 3 3 5 11 45 41-56 1454 594 69  . 9 6 7

LOB - Team (444), Opp (391). DPs turned - Team (50), Opp (42). IBB - Team (12), Barnes 7, LeJeune 1, Eureste 1, McGruder 1,

Randolph 1, Altobelli 1, Opp (7). Picked off - McGruder 8, Moore 2, Barnes 1, Wheeler 1, LeJeune 1, Redman 1, Hanslik 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

von Schamann, Duke  2 . 0 8 6-4 12 12 3 0/0 0 86.2 66 28 20 12 60 15 2 4  . 2 1 2 1 5 3 1 7

Coulombe, Daniel  2 . 5 3 1-0 10 2 0 0/1 0 21.1 22 10 6 9 26 2 0 1  . 2 6 2 3 2 0 1 2

Paiz, David  3 . 1 8 2-1 11 5 0 0/0 0 28.1 25 11 10 12 19 6 2 1  . 2 4 0 0 2 0 0 3

Masek, Trey  3 . 4 0 2-4 18 6 0 0/2 2 53.0 47 28 20 20 46 3 3 0  . 2 4 4 6 5 0 2 5

Wheeler, Andre  4 . 1 5 1-0 22 0 0 0/0 0 17.1 23 10 8 8 17 4 1 1  . 3 1 9 1 2 0 1 2

Corwin, Aaron  4 . 2 6 1-0 11 0 0 0/0 0 12.2 15 7 6 7 5 2 1 0  . 2 9 4 0 2 0 0 0

Flora, Ben  4 . 4 1 1-0 18 1 0 0/1 0 16.1 14 8 8 10 10 3 0 0  . 2 4 6 0 0 0 1 3

Broyles, Shane  4 . 4 2 2-2 23 5 0 0/1 0 57.0 55 32 28 20 46 8 3 2  . 2 5 3 2 6 0 0 4

McCrummen, Jerad  4 . 5 6 3-2 22 0 0 0/0 0 25.2 23 15 13 11 19 2 3 0  . 2 4 2 3 2 2 2 2

Neely, John  4 . 7 9 3-7 15 10 0 0/0 1 56.1 64 36 30 14 35 14 4 1  . 2 9 1 4 6 4 1 8

Shellhorn, Rusty  4 . 9 8 5-3 16 9 0 0/2 0 56.0 57 33 31 15 49 14 0 7  . 2 6 9 2 5 1 1 5

Stewart, Blake  5 . 0 6 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 5.1 8 4 3 2 6 3 0 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0

Stewart, Brennan  6 . 3 9 1-2 20 0 0 0/0 0 25.1 40 20 18 5 10 6 0 1  . 3 5 1 1 0 0 0 2

Parten, Jamen  7 . 4 0 1-0 12 1 0 0/1 1 20.2 30 21 17 9 11 8 1 3  . 3 2 3 6 2 0 0 0

Easterling, Brannon  7 . 8 4 0-1 4 4 0 0/0 0 10.1 16 9 9 3 2 1 1 0  . 3 9 0 0 0 0 1 2

Totals  4 . 0 4 29-26 55 55 3 3/3 4 492.1 505 272 221 157 361 91 21 21  . 2 6 7 30 39 10 11 45

Opponents  5 . 2 7 26-29 55 55 3 1/0 12 484.2 553 336 284 211 350 117 24 24  . 2 9 2 36 61 9 22 48

PB - Team (6), Altobelli 5, Whitehead 1, Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (4), Randolph 2, Altobelli 1, Shellhorn 1, Opp (15).

SBA/ATT - Altobelli (22-31), Randolph (10-13), Whitehead (9-10), Masek (7-9), Neely (5-7), von Schamann (2-6), Wheeler (6-6),

Shellhorn (5-6), Corwin (2-5), Coulombe (4-5), Parten (2-3), Paiz (2-3), Bl. Stewart (2-2), Broyles (2-2), B. Stewart (1-1),

Flora (1-1).



2012 Big 12 Baseball

Overall Statistics for Texas Tech (FINAL)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Whitehead, Kevin 41 35 6 0 1.000 1 9 1  . 9 0 0 1 0

Paiz, David 23 18 5 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Neely, John 20 5 15 0 1.000 0 5 2  . 7 1 4 0 0

McCrummen, Jerad 11 7 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Masek, Trey 10 0 10 0 1.000 1 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 0

Stewart, Brennan 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

Coulombe, Daniel 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Flora, Ben 5 3 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

Eureste, Matt 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Easterling, Brannon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Corwin, Aaron 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

LeJeune, Scott 513 483 26 4  . 9 9 2 40 0 0   - - - 0 0

Barnes, Barrett 97 95 1 1  . 9 9 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Lopez, Jordan 64 58 5 1  . 9 8 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Altobelli, Bo 323 272 45 6  . 9 8 1 0 22 9  . 7 1 0 5 0

Moore, Brennan 87 81 4 2  . 9 7 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Burleson, Bryant 159 35 120 4  . 9 7 5 16 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hagen, Stephen 79 75 2 2  . 9 7 5 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Randolph, Mason 79 66 10 3  . 9 6 2 0 10 3  . 7 6 9 0 0

Proudfoot, Tim 259 79 169 11  . 9 5 8 33 0 0   - - - 0 0

McGruder, Jamodrick 228 91 124 13  . 9 4 3 30 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hanslik, Nick 30 28 0 2  . 9 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

von Schamann, Duke 26 5 19 2  . 9 2 3 0 2 4  . 3 3 3 0 0

Redman, Reid 90 14 69 7  . 9 2 2 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bass, Blake 12 11 0 1  . 9 1 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Broyles, Shane 9 2 6 1  . 8 8 9 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Shellhorn, Rusty 15 4 9 2  . 8 6 7 1 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Parten, Jamen 7 2 4 1  . 8 5 7 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Wheeler, Andre 10 4 4 2  . 8 0 0 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

Stewart, Blake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 2218 1477 676 65  . 9 7 1 50 41 15  . 7 3 2 6 0

Opponents 2117 1454 594 69  . 9 6 7 42 87 22  . 7 9 8 5 0


